

Il Be One with the downtrodden and the underprivileged Il Shri Shivaji Education Society Karad, Board For Higher Education's

YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KARAD

Vidyanagar, KARAD - 415 124 Dist. Satara (Maharashtra) 02164 - 271356, 271357 Fax: 02164-271356, e-mail: prinyccsk@gmail.com

Reacredited B** Level by NAAC, Bangalore

AN ISO 9001-2015 CERTIFIED COLLEGE REG. NO.: RQ91/5237

LINKAGE



Department of Chemistry, Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad



Department of Chemistry, Dr. Daulatrao Aher College of Engineering, Karad.

Linkage is signed on 2nd January 2020 between **Department of Chemistry**, **Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science**, **Karad** (First Party) and **Department of Chemistry**, **Dr. Daulatrao Aher College of Engineering**, **Karad** (Second Party). It is agreed by First party and Second party to impart student exchange, guest lectures, study tours, instrument training and research to the students and to organize conference/seminars jointly. Both the parties have discussed in detail the areas of co-operation and mutually agreed to make the linkage. Now it is agreed by and between both the parties with the following terms and conditions.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1) Both the parties will extend their facilities to each other in the areas of student exchange, guest lectures, study tours, instrument training and research to the students and to organize conference/seminars jointly.
- 2) No rental charges or any other incidental charges, unless mentioned, shall be paid by both the parties for using the infrastructure facilities of each other.
- 3) The linkage will be valid for a period of five years starting from the date of signing this agreement and may be renewed for a further period of five years through mutual consent of parties.
- 4) This linkage may be terminated by either side by giving a three months notice to that effect in writing.

In witness whereof, the parties here have set this hands on the 2nd January 2020.

Party	First Party	Second Party
Institute	Department of Chemistry, Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad	Department of Chemistry, Dr. Daulatrao Aher College of Engineering, Karad
Signature (Guomil	Bluras.
Name	Prof. (Dr.) S. H. Burungale	Prof. V. B. Suryawanshi
&	Head,	Head,
Designation	Department of Chemistry	Department of Chemistry
Signature	American de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della compan	M
Name	Dr. S. B. Kengar	Dr. A. M. Mulla
& Designation	Principal	Principal
Seal	Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold	Banawadi Karad